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TABLE K3 (i).—Classification of Pupils in Secondary Schools in 1911, according to Years of Attendance

(exclusive of Preparatory Departments).

TABLE K3 (ii).—Percentage of Pupils entering Secondary Schools who complete One Year, Two Years,
Three Years, four Years, and Five or more Years respectively at such Schools.

Note.—The first line includes who stay oce year and one term,and tho=e who complete one year and terms, as well as
those who complete one year only: in fact, all those who complete less thantwo years at theschoo sin question. In other words82-6.5 of the boys, 7720 of the girls, and 80-20per cent, of all pupils enterins secondaryschools stay two years or more.

Schools.
First Year. SecondYear.

Boys. Girls. Boys. Girls.

SecondYear. Third Year. Fourth Year. Fifth Year. Total.
Qrand
Total.

Boys. Girls.Boys. Girls. Boys. GUrls. j ■Boys, j Girls.

A. Emidowed 1idowed Schools includi d in the Eighth Schedule to the Education Act, 1908.in thie Eighth Schet lule to the Ed', xatio,. 1 Act,
Whangarei High School..
Auckland Boys' Grammar

School
Auckland Girls' Grammar

School
Thames High School
New Plymouth High

School
Wanganui Girls' College..
Wellington Boys' College
Wellington Girls' College
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High School
Gisborue High School ..
Marlborough High School
Nelson Boys' College
Nelson Girls' College
Christchurch Boys' High

School
Christchurch Girls' High

School
Rangiora High School ..
Ashburton High School..
Timaru Boys' High School
T maru Girls' High School
Waitaki Boys' HighSchool j
Waitaki Girls' High School j
Otago Boys' High School
Otago Girls' High School
Southland Boys' High

School
Southland Girls' High

School
Total .. J
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200

21
200
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30
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37

33
24
83

'72

19
25
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■ •
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i27
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1,023

j 26 15
167

8 3 , 7 2 5 .. 1 , 41 47
81 .. 39 , .. 19 .. 506

8

110

3,7

51

2
39

5
19

1, 88
606

145
I

110 .. 51 .. 24 .. 8 .. 338 I24 8 338

29
30

12
24

19
18

10 7 5 3 2 J 1 59 29 ,
14 8 I 10 5 4 2.. 63 52
10
14

7 j 5
8 j 10

3
5

2
4

1
2 t 88

115

156

■37
33
24
83

64

•79
32
12
20

123

24

20
11

48

40 25 16 .. 28 173
61J .. 29 .. 8 .. 377 j ..

78 .. 32 .. 16 .. 12 ! .. 217
13 4 4 82

26 J .. 11 .. 3 i .. .. i .. 72
18 15 15 68 I 45
23 8 5 3' 4 4 6 50 58

19 ' .. 15 .. 9 .. I 174
39 ! .. 19 .. 13 .. 10 .. j 134

27 I .. 18 I - - Iβ .. 187!

40

78

26 j
18
23..
39

25
61

32
13

11
15 15
8 8

19 ..
19

27 ..

29

4

16

ie
•3

8

4

28

12
173

377
217
82
72

113
108
174
134
187

3"
16,

4 4
9

6

53 i3 io'72 54 'is ie
87 74 .. 34 .. 14 .. 16 ' .. 22574 .. 34 14 16 225

19
25
30 ;

12
15

10
13
19

20 8 j 6 2 2 1 .. 40 40
18 6 12 2 3 2 2 48 50

8 .. 11 , .. 2 .. : 70 I ..
23 ... 7 .. 6 J .. 3 .. 55

2!) .. 22 .. ! 10 .. 186i22 ! .. 10 .. 4 .. 1 .. 67
41 ! .. 25 .. 19 .. 298 ' ..

58 .. 34 .. 18 .. 14i.. 204
25 .. 16 .. 2 .. 133 ..

20
18

23

22

58

8 i 6
6 12
8

29
10

41 I ..
34

25 ..

2
2

11

2
3

1
2
2

2
80
98
70
55

186
67

296
204
133

'l6 "6 io 3 I
73 52 22

30
i •• i

127 84 25
4 i9

80
26

18 '2 14
64 16

64 : 37 ! .. 26 .. 12 ! .. 2 .. 14137 ! 26 12 2 141

1,023 J
f
!

771 I 703 618 j 359 309 196 I 146 . 99 103 J2,380 1,947618 359 309 196 146 99 i103 ! 4,327

B. 8iecondoA ilished under Section 94 of the Education Act.■y Schi mis estai
Hamilton High School . .
Palmerston North High

School
Dannevirke High School
Gore High School

25
59

18
36

24
31

11
27

i 9
27

9
15

11 2 1 3 2 1 .... ; 38 39
21 ! 14 11 6 4 8 2 114 69

16 6 10 2 2 I 2 .. 37 39
17 4 9 5 2 I 1 2 61 57

65 26 ' 33 15 9 ! 11 4 ! 250 204I J '

77
183

76
118

454Total 138 9393 60 65

C. Endowed &Secondary Schoi ■oming within the Definition of Section 89 of the Education Act.1■ils not ;oming within the De) Inition
VVanganui CollegiateSchool
Christ's College Grammar

School
Total

76 I ..
60 .. 60

63
34 ! .. 50 ! .. \ .. .. ' 220
35 , .. 23 .. I 27 .. j 208 ..34 ! ..
35 .. 50

23
220
208
220
208

136 123 69 j ..69 73 .. 27 1 .. J 428 ! ..73 428

Grand total for 1911

Grand total for 1910

1,297 864

1,072 i 885

886

8.40
683

564

454 ' 342

471 326

r I
454 ' 342

471 326

281 155 137 ' 107 3,058 2,151

272 161 189 126 2,844 2,062

281

272
5,209

4,906

Number who complete one year
„ „ „ two years
„ „ . three „

four
„ „ „ five „ or more)

Boys. Girls. j AllPupils.I J
.. ! 1.7-35 22-80 19-80.. ; 42-78 34-03 38-92

9 95 20-94 14-62
15-66 5-33 11-34
14-26 16 90 15-32

100-00 100-00 100-00I
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